FORM PTO-1595 RECORD/	S. DEPARTMENT OF	
Trademark Office	00850225 Patent and	
ો'o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
/, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ann Dumoulin Marcel Heerman Jean Roggan Eric Beyne and Rita van Hoof	Name: Interuniversitair Micro- Electronica Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes x類 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Centrum VZW	
★ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Kapeldreff 75 B3001 Leuven, Belgium City: Zip:	
Execution Date Sept 23/24/29, 1996	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached 및 Yes □ No	
Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s)	
USSN 09/051,777 filed April 18, 1998 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🕏 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Hill & Simpson, P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41	
85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Hobart Name of Person Signing Signature October 1, 1998 Total number of pages: Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF FORM PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY Patent and COMMERCE 1/31/92 Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens N.V. Ann Dumoulin Marcel Heerman Jean Roggan Eric Beyne Internal Address:____ and Rita van Hoof Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XXX No 3. Nature of conveyance: Charleroisteenweg 116 Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement B1060 Brussel, Belgium Citv: _____Zip:_ □ Other____ Execution Date___Sept 23/24/29, 1998 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ∑∀ es □ No 4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B: Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 09/051,777 filed April 18, 1998 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 Hill & Simpson, P.C. ☐ Enclosed 85th Floor Sears Tower ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any 233 S. Wacker Drive Additional fees Chicago, IL 60606 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages :

Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

DUMOULIN, Ann

HEERMAN, Marcel

Azaleastraße 6

residing at:

Rietmeers 30 B-8210 Zedelgem

B-9200 Merelbeke BE

BE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens N.V and Interuniversitair Micro-Electronica-Centrum VZW

Belgium corporations organized and existing under the laws of Belgium having their principal places of business in Bruxelles and Leuven herein the "Assignees", their successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Polymer Stud Grid Array für Mikrowellen-Schaltungsanordnungen

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

GR 95P8083P US

and filed as PCT-application

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all

divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>93 9 1496</u>	
	Ann Dumoulin
Witnesses: Will t	10057
	ET INGHELBRECH T
(type name)	
Date: <u>24 (09 / 1996</u>	lex. int
Witnesses: A Maturi	Marcel Heerman
(type name) [MATTELIN	AIRTOON
Witnesses: (type name)	LOUCK ANNIE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

ROGGAN, Jean

BEYNE; Eric

residing at:

Klaproosstraat 10 B-3560 Lummen Rotspoelstraat 15 B-3001 Leuven

BE

BE

HOOF, Rita, van

residing at:

Rijkenhoekstraat 28 B-3191 Boortmeerbeek

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens N.V and Interuniversitair Micro-Electronica-Centrum VZW

Belgium corporations organized and existing under the laws of Belgium having their principal places of business in Bruxelles and Leuven herein the "Assignees", their successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Polymer Stud Grid Array für Mikrowellen-Schaltungsanordnungen

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

GR 95P8083P US

and filed as PCT-application

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United

States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 24/9/96	4
	Jean/Roggen
Witnesses:	·
(type name)	
Witnesses: Mourand W.	وتمايعا
(type name)	1
Date: 29/5/56	Was a second
Date: 29/3/36	Eric Beyrie
A	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses: Nonconst Wo	4,
(type name)	
Date:24/9/96	San Marie
-2/	Rita van Hoof
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
	/
Witnesses:	, wy vy
(type name)	



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 22, 1998

PTAS

HILL & SIMPSON, P.C. MICHAEL R. HULL 85TH FLOOR SEARS TOWER 233 S. WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60606



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100751288

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. ALL CONVEYING PARTIES MUST SIGN DOCUMENT PLEASE CLARIFY.

MAURICE CARTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/18/1998